## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, The Brown County Commissioners Court desires to create the position of "County Elections Administrator" for Brown County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, the effective date of the position of "County Elections Administrator" shall be October 1, 2005; and

The Brown County Commissioners Court also desires to create the position of Deputy Elections Administrator to be effective October 1, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Brown County Commissioners Court does hereby create, effective October 1, 2005, the position of Brown County Elections Administrator and Deputy Elections Administrator.

Resolution Adopted this the 19th day of September, 2005.

E. RAY WEST, III, COUNTY JUDGE

STEVE ADAMS, COMMISSIONER PCT 1

RICHARD GIST, COMMISSIONER PCT 3

ADRON BECK, COMMISSIONER PCT 2

DAVID CARROLL, COMMISSIONER PCT 4

Attest:

MARGARET WOOD, COUNTY CLERK

Eshehet # 12 September 19, 2005

## **ORDER**

The Brown County Commissioners Court has created the office of "County Elections Administrator" for Brown County, Texas; and

The effective date of the position of "County Elections Administrator" shall be October 1, 2005; and

The Brown County Commissioners Court on September 19, 2005 approved the appointment of George Bradley as County Elections Administrator and Suzy Young as Deputy County Elections Administrator;

IT IS NOW THEREFORE ORDERED, by the Brown County Election Commission that George Bradley is the Brown County Elections Administrator and Suzy Young is the Deputy County Elections Administrator.

Signed this the 22 wday of September, 2005.

E. RAY WEST, III, COUNTY JUDGE

MARGARET WOOD COUNTY CLERK

MARGARET WOOD, COUNTY CLERK